FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	' ()8-02-200 ⁻	' !	U.S. Department of Commerc Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
		N		
7-26-01	RE:		ΞΤ	
		<u> 101795971</u>		\$ 20 p
TO: The Commissioner of Par Submission Type	ents and Trademarks:	Please record the onveyance Ty	attached original doci	ument(s) or copy(ies).
X New		X Assignment	Security Agre	eement
Resubmission (Non-Rec	ordation)	License	Change of Na	me
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Fran	me #	Merger	Other	
Corrective Document	ne #	—— (For U	U.S. Governmen se ONLY by U.S. Governmen	t nt Agencies)
	ne #		epartmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)		Mark if additiona	I names of conveying part	
Name (line 1) Edward J.	Klaymar			Month Day Year 07 17 01
Name (line 2)		*		
Second Party		***************************************		Execution Date Month Day Yes
Name (line 1)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Receiving Party			Mark if additional names o	f receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) KNI Incor	porated			If document to be rec
Name (line 2)				is an assignment and receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite
		,		States, an appointme of a domestic
Address (line 1) Old Route	119N, P. O. Box	ĸ 58		representative is atta (Designation must be
Address (line 2)				separate document fi Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Homer Cit	y	Pennsylvania	1574	8
Domestic Representativ	e Name and Add	ress Enter	for the first Receiving Pa	rty only.
Name		·	······································	<u> </u>
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)			1	
	FO	R OFFICE USE ONL	Y	
Public burden reporting for this collection of gethering the data needed to complete the C	ever Sheet. Send comments rega	rding this burden estimate to	the U.S. Patent and Trademark Of	Nos, Chief Information Officer, Washir
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information a information Collection Budget Package 9651	nd Regulatory Affairs, Office of Mr I-0027, Palant and Tradomark Ass	magement and Budget, Paper Ignment Practice. DO NOT Bi	work Reduction Project (0651-06) END REQUESTS TO RECORD AS	17), Washington, D.C. 20503.
Mail docu Commission	ments to be recorded er of Patents and Trad	with required cover emarks, Box Assign	r sneet(s) information nments , Washington,	to: D.C. 20231
2001 LMUELLER 00000259 09900371	1	_		
	1			

PATENT REEL: 012018 FRAME: 0639

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06	730/99
OLID ACES	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

1716111
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 412-562-1632
Name Lynn J. Alstadt
Address (line 1) Buchanan Ingersoll, P.C.
Address (line 2) 301 Grant Street, 20th Floor
Address (line 3) Pittsburgh, PA 15219
Address (line 4)
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.
Application Number(s)
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)
09/900,371
tf this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed x Deposit Account
Deposit Account
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 02-4553
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No
Statement and Signature
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.
Lynn J. Alstadt Jay 24 2001
Name of Person Signing Signature Date

Assignment

WHEREAS,I, Edward J. Klaymar
residing at Monroeville, Allegheny County, Pennsylvania
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
nave invented certain new and useful improvements in
METHOD OF SUPPORTING A PIPELINE IN A TRENCH
or which I have this day executed an application for United States Letters Patent;
AND WHEREAS KNI Incorporated
Old Route 119N, P. O. Box 58
Homer City Pennsylvania 157/8
pereinafter called the "assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by said assigned receipt whereof I hereby acknowledge, I do hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States and all foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all foreign countries and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, including all priority rights under the International Convention associated therewith for each country of the Union, said assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been need and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made.
The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. I covenant that I am the lawful owner of the said application, inventions, and improvements, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been granted to make, use, or vend the said inventions or improvements or any of them, and that I have the full right to make this assignment.
And for the consideration aforesaid, I agree that I will communicate to said assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known or me respecting said inventions and improvements, and will, upon request, but without expense to me, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, renewal, and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said assignee or by counsel for said assignee, to assist or enable said assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This assignment shall be binding upon my heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said assignee.
•
Edward J Klamar (SEAL)
State of Pennsylvania }
SS:
County of Indiana
ounty of }
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared
Edward J. Klaymar tho acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and
no acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and eed.
Witness my hand and notarial seal this // day of July , 2001.
Notarial Seal)
Notary Public
Noterial Seel
Judith A. Cierts Notery Put
NOTE - This assignment should be recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office within three months after the Committee of

RECORDED: 07/26/2001

PATENT REEL: 012018 FRAME: 0641